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Roberts, Brownback both struggling in Kansas

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Kansas poll finds Pat Roberts badly damaged by his recent
primary contest, and leading for reelection largely thanks to divided opposition. Roberts
has emerged from the primary with only a 27% approval rating to 44% of voters who
disapprove of him. That represents an 8 point net decline from his already poor numbers
in February, when he stood at 29/38.

Roberts is polling at only 32% for November, followed by Democrat Chad Taylor at
25%, independent Greg Orman at 23%, and Libertarian Randall Batson at 3%. As weak
as a 32% standing is for an incumbent, that still gives him a pretty clear lead due to his
opponents pretty much splitting the anti-Roberts vote evenly. But if one of them was to
pull out Roberts would really be in trouble.

In a head to head contest with Taylor, Roberts would lead just 43/39, down from a 48/32
advantage in February. And in a head to head contest with Orman, Roberts trails 43/33.
Orman would take 30% of the Republican vote while losing only 11% of Democrats to
Roberts, and would lead by 41 points with independents at 54/13. Orman is still relatively
unknown- only 36% name recognition- but is at a 24/12 favorability spread among those
who do have an opinion about him. He is seen favorably by Democrats, Republicans, and
independents alike.

In the race for Governor we continue to find Democratic challenger Paul Davis with a
small lead over Sam Brownback, 39/37, with Libertarian candidate Keen Umbehr at 9%.
This is actually an unusual instance where the Libertarian candidate is helping the
Republican- Umbehr supporters say their second choice would be Davis by a 65/21
margin over Brownback, and when you reallocate those folks to their second choice
Davis' lead expands to 44/39. Umbehr's presence in the race is actually doing Brownback
a favor by splitting the opposition to him some.

“Pat Roberts and Sam Brownback are both very unpopular,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “Those things are combining to make it a much more
interesting election year than usual in Kansas.”

PPP surveyed 903 likely voters from August 14" to 17th. The margin of error for the survey is +/-
3.3%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over
the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Kansas Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 33%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 59%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Sam Brownback’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 34%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 55%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Davis?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME e, 41%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Sam Brownback, Democrat Paul Davis, and
Libertarian Keen Umbehr. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Sam BrownbackK...........cccocoiiiiiiiiii 37%
Paul DaVIS.......cccveiiiiieiiiiiie e 39%
Keen Umbehr.......ocoovviviiiiie s 9%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiieii e 15%

Horse race, with Umbehr supporters allocated
to whether they'd vote for Brownback or Davis

Sam BrownbacK.............ccouvviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 39%
Paul DAVIS......cccooceiiviiiieieeeeeeieee e 44%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 17%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Pat
Roberts’ job performance?

APPIOVE ... 27%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 44%
NOE SUIE ... 29%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Greg Orman?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 24%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 12%
NOE SUIME e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chad Taylor?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 15%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 71%

The candidates for Senate this fall are
Republican Pat Roberts, Democrat Chad
Taylor, independent Greg Orman, and
Libertarian Randall Batson. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Pat RODEIS........oooviieiee e 32%
Chad Taylor.........coiieiiiee e 25%
Greg OrMaN......cceveveveiieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 23%
Randall BatSoN .........cccovivvviiriiieiieee e 3%
UNndecided........oovevriieiiiiie e 17%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were just
Republican Pat Roberts and Democrat Chad
Taylor, who would you vote for?

Pat RODEIMS.....ccoceiiieevee e 43%
Chad Taylor.......cvvieiieecce e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 17%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were just
Republican Pat Roberts and independent Greg
Orman, who would you vote for?

Pat RODEIS........ccooveeiiieiiieeee 33%
Greg OFMAN.....eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 24%
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Q12 The candidates for Secretary of State are
Republican Kris Kobach and Democrat Jean
Schodorf. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Kris Kobach .........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiieee 43%
Jean Schodorf........oooovviiiiiiiiiice e, 38%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Q13 The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Derek Schmidt and Democrat A.J.
Kotich. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Derek Schmidt.........cocooeviiiiiiiiiiiiees 49%
AT KOUCN. .o 25%
NOE SUIME e, 26%

Q14 The candidates for state Treasurer are
Republican Ron Estes and Democrat Carmen
Alldritt. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

RONESIES ..o, 49%
Carmen Alldritt ........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 25%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 26%

Q15 The candidates for Insurance Commissioner
are Republican Ken Selzer and Democrat
Dennis Anderson. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

KEN SEIZEN ..vvveieeeiieieeeeeeeiee e 43%
Dennis ANAErsoN .......cccooeeeevevviiiiiiee e 29%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 28%

Q16 Do you think Pat Roberts spends enough time
in Kansas, or not?

ThinK he dOES .....ueiiiiiiieee e, 18%
Think he does Not .........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiee e, 61%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 21%
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Q17 Do you think Pat Roberts considers his home
Kansas or Washington, D.C.?

KaANSAS......ooiiiiieeeeieeeeee e, 30%
Washington, D.C.......cccccceeviiiiiiiiieee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 20%

Q18 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiieeeees 41%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 52%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q19 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 7%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 16%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 24%
Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN.....i 47%

Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat ..........coooviiiiiiieiii e 30%

Republican............oooiiiiii e 50%

Independent / Other.........ccoooiiieiieiiiiiiiieeen. 20%
Q22 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 91%

Other. ..o 9%
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Q23 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Q24 Mode

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65

or older, press 4.

18t029.....cceeiiiiii.
30t045...iiiiiiiiiees
4610 65......eunniiiiinnnnne
Older than 65.............

August 14-17, 2014
Survey of 903 likely voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Brownback Approval
Approve|33% 75% 4% 8% Approve|34% 7% 57% 18%
Disapprove | 59% 12% 94% 74% Disapprove | 55% 83% 33% 51%
Not sure| 8% 13% 2% 17% Not sure|11% 10% 10% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Davis Favorability Gov
Favorable|32% 59% 13% 15% Sam Brownback|37% 6% 64% 21%
Unfavorable [ 26% 7% 41% 36% Paul Davis | 39% 75% 12% 22%
Not sure|41% 34% 46% 49% Keen Umbehr| 9% 6% 9% 20%
Undecided | 15% 13% 15% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
W/ Umbehr Leaners Roberts Approval
Sam Brownback|39% 7% 67% 21% Approve|27% 12% 41% 16%
Paul Davis | 44% 80% 17% 38% Disapprove |44% 62% 30% 40%
Not sure|17% 13% 16% 41% Not sure|29% 26% 29% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Orman Favorability Taylor Favorability
Favorable|24% 30% 19% 22% Favorable|15% 25% 9% 8%
Unfavorable [ 12% 7% 15% 21% Unfavorable| 14% 7% 18% 24%
Not sure|64% 63% 66% 57% Not sure|71% 68% 73% 68%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Roberts/Taylor
Pat Roberts | 32% 7% 54% 21% Pat Roberts|43% 10% 2% 26%
Chad Taylor [ 25% 52% 5% 10% Chad Taylor|39% 74% 13% 29%
Greg Orman | 23% 20% 25% 30% Not sure|17% 15% 15% 45%
Randall Batson| 3% 2% 2% 6%
Undecided |17% 18% 14% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Roberts/Orman SOs
Pat Roberts [ 33% 12% 51% 26% Kris Kobach|43% 7% 74% 23%
Greg Orman | 43% 60% 32% 32% Jean Schodorf|38% 75% 11% 28%
Not sure|24% 28% 17% 43% Not sure|19% 18% 15% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
AG Treasurer
Derek Schmidt|49% 17% 76% 28% Ron Estes|49% 17% 76% 36%
A.J. Kotich|25% 53% 4% 20% Carmen Alldritt| 25% 52% 5% 15%
Not sure|26% 30% 20% 52% Not sure|26% 31% 19% 49%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Insurance Commish Does Roberts Spend
Enough Time in KS?
Ken Selzer(43%  12% 2% 20% 9
. Think he does|18% 12% 22% 11%
Dennis Anderson|29% 57% 6% 32%
Think he does not|61% 67% 60% 36%
Not sure|28%  31% 22% 48%
Not sure|21% 21% 18% 53%
2012 Vote Ideology
- Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Where Does Roberts Approve(33% 64% 2% 46% 9% 3%
Consider His Home? Disapprove|59%  23% 20% 40% 85% 96%
Kansas | 30% 20% 39% 22% Not sure 8% 14% 8% 14% 5% 1%
Washington, D.C.|50% 60% 45% 34%
Not sure|20% 20% 16% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve| 34% 5% 9% 15% 50% 69% Favorable|32% 58% 59% 45% 17% 5%
Disapprove|55%  93% 83% 71% 39% 18% Unfavorable|26%  17% 5% 18% 35% 47%
Not sure|11% 2% 9% 13% 11% 14% Not sure|41% 25% 36% 37% 48% 48%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Gov W/ Umbehr Leaners
Sam Brownback|37% 8% 8% 16% 53% 78% Sam Brownback | 39% 8% 10% 17% 56% 81%
Paul Davis|39% 73% 73% 53% 19% 5% Paul Davis|44% 86% 76% 62% 25% 5%
Keen Umbehr| 9% 13% 5% 11% 11% 4% Not sure|17% 6% 14% 21% 19% 14%
Undecided | 15% 6% 14% 20% 17% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|27% 13% 12% 20% 40% 40% Favorable|24% 24% 26% 35% 24% 8%
Disapprove|44% 61% 61% 51% 29% 32% Unfavorable|12%  16% 7% 9% 11% 20%
Not sure|29% 26% 27% 30% 32% 28% Not sure|64%  60% 68% 57% 65% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Taylor Favorability Senate
Favorable|15%  23% 22% 23% 9% 4% Pat Roberts|32%  14% 8% 14% 49% 64%
Unfavorable|14% 9% 4% 9% 20% 21% Chad Taylor|25%  60% 47% 33% 9% 3%
Not sure|71% 68% 74% 68% 70% 75% Greg Orman|23% 11% 18% 33% 26% 16%
Randall Batson| 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Undecided|17%  10% 24% 18% 14% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Roberts/Taylor Roberts/Orman
Pat Roberts [43%  17% 12% 22% 65% 78% Pat Roberts|33%  26% 10% 17% 43% 62%
Chad Taylor|39%  77% 74% 54% 17% 7% Greg Orman|43%  51% 60% 57% 34% 20%
Not sure|17% 6% 14% 24% 18% 15% Not sure|24% 23% 30% 25% 23% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
SOs AG
Kris Kobach|43% 15% 13% 22% 60% 82% Derek Schmidt|49%  22% 17% 34% 65% 83%
Jean Schodorf|38% 81% 70% 54% 17% 4% AJ.Kotich|25%  73% 53% 29% 7% 3%
Not sure|19% 4% 17% 24% 23% 14% Not sure|26% 5% 30% 37% 27% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Treasurer Insurance Commish
Ron Estes[49%  19% 14% 35% 65% 84% Ken Selzer(43% 18% 10% 27% 61% 79%
Carmen Alldritt| 25%  71% 51% 32% 6% 3% Dennis Anderson|29%  70% 59% 36% 12% 3%
Not sure|26%  10% 35% 33% 28% 13% Not sure|28% 11% 31% 38% 27% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Does Roberts Spend Where Does Roberts
Enough Time in KS? Consider His Home?
Think he does|18% 17% 11% 17% 22% 18% Kansas|30% 19% 22% 29% 35% 35%
Think he does not|61%  60% 70% 62% 56% 59% Washington, D.C.|50% 58% 58% 56% 44% 42%
Not sure|21% 23% 19% 21% 22% 23% Not sure|20%  23% 20% 16% 21% 22%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Brownback Approval
Approve|33% 32% 35% Approve|34% 31% 38%
Disapprove|59% 57% 61% Disapprove|55% 54% 55%
Not sure| 8% 11% 5% Not sure(11% 15% %
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Davis Favorability Gov
Favorable | 32% 29% 36% Sam Brownback | 37% 36% 38%
Unfavorable|26% 21% 33% Paul Davis | 39% 38% 40%
Not sure[41% 50% 32% Keen Umbehr| 9% 7% 10%
Undecided [ 15% 19% 12%
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Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Roberts Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

27%
44%
29%

25%
39%
36%

30%
49%
21%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
W/ Umbehr Leaners
Sam Brownback | 39% 38% 41%
Paul Davis [ 44% 42% 47%
Not sure|17% 20% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Orman Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

24%
12%

20% 29%
9% 16%

Taylor Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15%
14%
71%

11%
9%
80%

20%
19%
61%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Roberts/Taylor

Pat Roberts
Chad Taylor

Not sure

43%
39%
17%

41%
40%
19%

46%
39%
15%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Not sure | 64% 72% 56%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Senate
Pat Roberts|32% 30% 35%
Chad Taylor|25% 24% 26%
Greg Orman | 23% 21% 26%
Randall Batson| 3% 3% 3%
Undecided | 17% 22% 11%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Roberts/Orman
Pat Roberts | 33% 31% 35%
Greg Orman | 43% 41% 47%
Not sure|24% 29% 18%

SOS

Kris Kobach
Jean Schodorf

Not sure

43%
38%
19%

40%
37%
23%

46%
40%
14%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
AG Treasurer
Derek Schmidt|49% 46% 52% Ron Estes|49% 42% 57%
A.J. Kotich|25% 25% 26% Carmen Alldritt| 25% 26% 24%
Not sure|26% 29% 22% Not sure|26% 33% 19%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Insurance Commish Does Roberts Spend
) . ”
Ken Selzer|43%  40%  48% Enough Time in KS?
Think he does | 18% 15% 21%
Dennis Anderson|29% 27% 31% ’
Think he does not|61% 59% 63%
Not sure|28% 34% 21%
Not sure|21% 26% 16%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Where Does Roberts
Consider His Home? Obama Approval
0, 0, 0,
Kansas | 30% 27%  33% Approve|33% 69% 12% 32%
. Disapprove|59% 20% 83% 56%
Washington, D.C.|50%  47% 54% PP ° ’ ° °
Not sure| 8% 11% 4% 12%
Not sure|20% 25% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve|34% 10% 52% 25% Favorable|32% 58% 20% 26%
Disapprove|55% 80% 39% 56% Unfavorable|26% 8% 40% 19%
Not sure|11% 9% 9% 19% Not sure|41% 33% 40% 55%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov W/ Umbehr Leaners
Sam Brownback | 37% 9% 58% 26% Sam Brownback [ 39% 10% 62% 26%
Paul Davis | 39% 73% 21% 32% Paul Davis | 44% 78% 24% 43%
Keen Umbehr| 9% 6% 8% 14% Not sure|17% 12% 14% 30%
Undecided | 15% 11% 13% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|27% 15% 39% 16% Favorable|24% 30% 19% 27%
Disapprove|44% 61% 32% 46% Unfavorable| 12% 10% 16% 4%
Not sure|29% 24% 29% 37% Not sure|64% 60% 65% 69%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Taylor Favorability Senate
Favorable| 15% 25% 12% 9% Pat Roberts|32% 6% 55% 17%
Unfavorable| 14% 9% 19% 8% Chad Taylor|25% 57% 8% 17%
Not sure|71% 66% 69% 84% Greg Orman | 23% 18% 23% 32%
Randall Batson| 3% 2% 3% 3%
Undecided | 17% 17% 11% 31%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Roberts/Taylor Roberts/Orman
Pat Roberts | 43% 11% 70% 25% Pat Roberts | 33% 11% 54% 13%
Chad Taylor | 39% 7% 16% 41% Greg Orman |43% 59% 30% 54%
Not sure|17% 12% 14% 33% Not sure|24% 30% 16% 33%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
SOS AG
Kris Kobach|43% 11% 66% 31% Derek Schmidt|49% 17% 75% 32%
Jean Schodorf|38% 2% 20% 35% A.J. Kotich|25% 57% 9% 18%
Not sure|19% 17% 14% 34% Not sure|26% 27% 16% 50%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Treasurer Insurance Commish
Ron Estes|49% 15% 7% 30% Ken Selzer|43% 12% 71% 23%
Carmen Alldritt| 25% 58% % 22% Dennis Anderson|29% 64% 10% 23%
Not sure|26% 27% 16% 49% Not sure|28% 25% 19% 54%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Does Roberts Spend Where Does Roberts
Enough Time in KS? Consider His Home?
Think he does| 18% 14% 23% 9% Kansas|30% 22% 39% 18%
Think he does not|61% 64% 59% 63% Washington, D.C.|50% 56% 45% 55%
Not sure|21% 23% 18% 28% Not sure|20% 22% 16% 26%
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Race
Base |White| Other
Obama Approval
Approve[33% 31% 53%
Disapprove|59% 61% 40%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Race
Base | White| Other
Davis Favorability
Favorable|32% 32% 35%
Unfavorable[26% 27% 23%
Not sure(41% 41% 42%
Race
Base | White| Other
W/ Umbehr Leaners
Sam Brownback|39% 40% 29%
Paul Davis|44% 43% 51%
Not sure|{17% 16% 20%
Race
Base |White| Other
Orman Favorability
Favorable|24% 24% 17%
Unfavorable|12% 11% 18%
Not sure|[64% 64% 65%

Race
Base | White| Other
Brownback Approval
Approve(34% 35% 27%
Disapprove|55% 54% 59%
Not sure{11% 11% 14%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Gov
Sam Brownback|37% 38% 29%
Paul Davis|39% 38% 47%
Keen Umbehr| 9% 9% 4%
Undecided|15% 15% 20%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Roberts Approval
Approve|27% 29% 13%
Disapprove|44% 42% 59%
Not sure[29% 29% 28%
Race
Base | White| Other

Taylor Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15%
14%
71%

15% 16%
14% 12%
71% 72%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Senate

Pat Roberts
Chad Taylor
Greg Orman
Randall Batson
Undecided

32%
25%
23%

3%
17%

33% 25%
23% 38%
25% 11%
3% -
16% 27%

Roberts/Taylor

Pat Roberts
Chad Taylor

Not sure

43%
39%
17%

45% 22%
37% 59%
17% 19%

Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Roberts/Orman

Pat Roberts
Greg Orman

Not sure

33%
43%
24%

34% 22%
44%  40%
22% 38%

SOS

Kris Kobach
Jean Schodorf

Not sure

43%
38%
19%

44% 27%
39% 36%
17% 36%

Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

AG

Derek Schmidt
A.J. Kotich

Not sure

49%
25%
26%

51% 23%
24%  40%
25% 38%

Treasurer

Ron Estes
Carmen Alldritt

Not sure

49%
25%
26%

51% 27%
24% 34%
25% 39%

Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Insurance Commish

Ken Selzer
Dennis Anderson

Not sure

43%
29%
28%

45% 23%
28% 41%
27% 35%

Does Roberts Spend
Enough Time in KS?

Think he does
Think he does not

Not sure

18%
61%
21%

18% 12%
61% 59%
21% 29%
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Race Age
Base |White| Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Where Does Roberts Base 29 45 65]than 65
Consider His Home? Obama Approval
Kansas|30% 31% 15% Approve|33% 43% 38% 30% 31%
Washington, D.C.[50% 50% 53% Disapprove|[59% 34% 51% 64%  65%
Not sure[20% 18% 32% Not sure| 8% 24% 11% 5% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve(34% 14% 33% 37% 37% Favorable|32% 27% 32% 31% 38%
Disapprove[55% 61% 52% 54% 54% Unfavorable|26% 30% 19% 28% 27%
Not sure|[11% 25% 15% 9% 9% Not sure{41% 44% 49% 41% 36%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov W/ Umbehr Leaners
Sam Brownback|37% 16% 37% 41% 40% Sam Brownback|[39% 16% 38% 43% 41%
Paul Davis[39% 37% 40% 37% 41% Paul Davis|44% 53% 44% 42% 45%
Keen Umbehr| 9% 17% 6% 8% 8% Not sure[17% 31% 18% 15% 14%
Undecided [15% 31% 18% 13% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|27% 24% 27% 29% 25% Favorable|24% 27% 17% 24% 27%
Disapprove(44% 31% 42% 46% 46% Unfavorable|12% 6% 12% 13% 14%
Not sure{29% 45% 31% 25% 29% Not sure|64% 67% 72% 63% 59%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Taylor Favorability Senate
Favorable|15% 18% 14% 16% 15% Pat Roberts|32% 11% 27% 37% 36%
Unfavorable|14% 10% 18% 12% 15% Chad Taylor|25% 32% 27% 22% 25%
Not sure[71% 72% 68% 72% 70% Greg Orman|(23% 18% 21% 24% 25%
Randall Batson| 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Undecided |17% 37% 24% 13% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Roberts/Taylor Roberts/Orman
Pat Roberts|43% 30% 37% 47% 45% Pat Roberts|33% 20% 27% 36% 37%
Chad Taylor{39% 43% 40% 37% 43% Greg Orman|(43% 36% 41% 44% 47%
Not sure[17% 27% 23% 16% 12% Not sure|24% 44% 32% 20% 16%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
SOS
Kris Kobach[43% 23% 34% 47% 48%
Jean Schodorf|38% 42% 41% 35% 40%
Not sure{19% 35% 24% 17% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Treasurer
Ron Estes|49% 31% 38% 55% 52%
Carmen Alldritt|25% 27% 30% 21% 27%
Not sure[26% 42% 32% 23% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Does Roberts Spend
Enough Time in KS?
Think he does[18% 22% 19% 17% 16%
Think he does not|61% 37% 55% 64% 70%
Not sure[21% 40% 26% 20% 14%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Obama Approval
Approve[33% 34% 31%
Disapprove(59% 62% 48%
Not sure| 8% 5% 21%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
AG
Derek Schmidt|49% 31% 43% 53% 53%
AJ.Kotich|25% 34% 24% 22% 28%
Not sure|[26% 36% 33% 25% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Insurance Commish
Ken Selzer|43% 24% 33% 48% 50%
Dennis Anderson|29% 33% 32% 26% 30%
Not sure[28% 43% 36% 25% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Where Does Roberts
Consider His Home?
Kansas[30% 28% 30% 31% 29%
Washington, D.C.|50% 33% 45% 52% 58%
Not sure[20% 39% 25% 17% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Brownback Approval
Approve|34%  36% 26%
Disapprove(55% 57% 44%
Not sure(11% 7% 30%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Gov

Sam Brownback
Paul Davis

Keen Umbehr

37%
39%
9%

39% 32%
42% 26%
9% 7%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Davis Favorability
Favorable[32%  35% 21%
Unfavorable|[26%  29% 17%
Not sure[41%  36% 61%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

W/ Umbehr Leaners

Undecided [15%  10% 35%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Roberts Approval

Sam Brownback|39%  41% 33%
Paul Davis|44% 47% 31%
Not sure|17% 12% 35%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Orman Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24%
12%
64%

24% 23%
13% %
63% 70%

Approve[27%  27% 27%
Disapprove|44% 47% 30%
Not sure[29%  26% 43%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet

Taylor Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15%
14%
71%

15% 15%
14% 14%
71% 71%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Senate Roberts/Taylor

Pat Roberts[32%  36% 20% Pat Roberts|43%  45% 34%

Chad Taylor|25%  25% 23% Chad Taylor|39% 41% 31%

Greg Orman|23%  25% 19% Not sure|[17%  13% 35%
Randall Batson| 3% 3% 2%
Undecided |17%  12% 36%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Roberts/Orman SOS
Pat Roberts|33%  36% 21% Kris Kobach|43%  46% 29%
Greg Orman|43%  46% 35% Jean Schodorf|38%  40% 30%
Not sure|[24%  18% 44% Not sure[19%  13% 41%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
AG Treasurer
Derek Schmidt|49%  53% 34% Ron Estes|49%  53% 32%
AJ. Kotich[25%  26% 23% Carmen Alldritt|25%  26% 23%
Not sure|[26%  22% 44% Not sure|[26% 21% 45%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Insurance Commish Does Roberts Spend

Enough Time in KS?
Think he does|18%  17% 19%

Think he does not{61%  67% 38%

Not sure[21% 16% 44%

Ken Selzer|43%  46% 34%
Dennis Anderson|29%  30% 25%
Not sure|28%  24% 41%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Where Does Roberts
Consider His Home?

Kansas

Washington, D.C.

Not sure

30%
50%
20%

31% 27%
55% 32%
14% 41%
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